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STATUS OF KIRATPUR-NAGCHALA NATIONAL HIGHWAY


2607.  SHRI RAM SWAROOP SHARMA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री

 be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of Kiratpur-Nagchala four lane National Highway in Himachal Pradesh;

(b) the time by which this work is likely to be completed and the details thereof; and

(c) the number of people displaced due to construction of Kiratpur-Nagchala four lane and the number of those who have got compensation along with the number of people who are yet to get compensation in this regard?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) The work of Kiratpur-Nagchala four laning project on National Highway 3 in

Himachal Pradesh has commenced on 14.11.2013. Current physical progress is 72% and likely date of completion is 15.04.2019.


(c) Total 11,267 people were displaced due to construction of Kiratpur-Nagchala four lane road. Out of this, compensation to 10,705 people has been disbursed.

*****

